MRD 1.10.00 PATENTS	02-04-2000 P/2432-13 101258305 IEET
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No r(s): Image: No Image: No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document set of the set o	Iditional numbers attached? No 6. Total number of documents involved: 1 should
be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOF 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-840	3 Enclosed as part of Check No. In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.
copy is a true copy of the original docun Robert C. Faber Name of Person Signing	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached hept? January 4, 2000 Signature ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 010520 FRAME: 0122

PATTER APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT -SOLE OR JOINT INVESTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

OFGE FILE NO. ______ P/2432-13

WEBREAS. I (We). <u>BATTARE DEWERET. Ove DEPESTAT. JOrgen JOHOLM and Carl John</u> RORBERG is assigned(s), have invented certain improvements in <u>DEVICE FOR AFFECTING TH</u> <u>HALACOMENTIC SYSTEM OF THE INFER FOR</u> for which an application for United States Letter Patent 09/091,734 has been filed June 22, 1998; and

WREERES, <u>rastal Medical AR</u>, a corporation of <u>Sweden</u>, having its place of <u>Dusines</u> <u>at Pilefeltygaten 73</u>, <u>E.302 S0 Halmetad</u>, <u>Sweden</u> as assigned, is desirous of acquiring al right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be grante therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Bollar (S1.00) and when youd an veluable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignation hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the antire right, title and interest fo the Maited States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforess. application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reical applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all othe countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and a rights for past infingement, and the commissioner of Patents and Tiademarks to here authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom said assigned herein, as assigned of the entire interest therein: and the undersigned t myself (ourselves) and my (our) legel representatives, beirs and assigns do hereby agree a COVENANT WITHOUT further resunctation, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation reisene and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereas waid assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sold assignee or its representatives a facts known to the undersigned respecting said investions, whenever requested, to teatify any interferences or other legal proceedings is which any of said applications or patents a become involved, to sign all lavful papers, make all rightful eachs, and to do general everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obte patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, t expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignes.

Date:	
	Barbara DENSERT
Dete, 000103	On o - +
	OVE DENSIET
Dates	
	Jörgen JOEOLM
	CATI Johan HORDERS
EGALIZATION RECOMMENDED	
00351363.1	

*** 5 535 38 10

5ID:**3**5

PATENT REEL: 010520 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 01/10/2000